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Procedural Order Re: Requests for Remote Participation Filed by DOE and AARP 

The Commission GRANTS the New Hampshire Department of Energy’s (DOE) 

timely request, filed on September 18, 2024, that the following DOE consultants be 

permitted to participate remotely during the prehearing technical conferences scheduled 

on October 2, 3, 8, and 9, 2024, due to the long distances that they would be required to 

travel: Nicholas Crowley, Dan McLeod, Sherry Wang, and Michael Clark of Christensen 

Associates, who are based in Wisconsin; and Donna Mullinax of Blue Ridge Consulting 

Services, Inc., who is based in South Carolina. The Commission DENIES the request for 

remote participation of AARP New Hampshire (AARP) representative John B. Coffman, filed 

on September 27, 2024, because it is untimely and does not “explain[s] why he. . . is 

unable to participate in person. . . .” See Hearing Guidelines issued on June 28, 2024 at 1. 

Given the short amount of time remaining before October 2 prehearing technical 

conference, the Commission waives New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Puc 

203.07(e). The filing of a separate request will be required for any other parties or 

witnesses wishing to appear remotely. 

So ordered, this thirtieth day of September, 2024. 
        

 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov 
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov 
rborowski@preti.com 
rburke@nhla.org 
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
mtclark@CAEnergy.com 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
nacrowley@CAEnergy.com 
wdejeanlouis@synapse-energy.com 
Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
jjdevirgilio@gmail.com 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 
joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov 
sam@cleanenergynh.org 
Matthew.J.Fossum@oca.nh.gov 
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com 
aglaserschoff@synapse-energy.com 
jgoldberg@keeganwerlin.com 
golding@communitychoicepartners.com 
tgriset@preti.com 
dghansen@CAEnergy.com 
bhavumaki@synapse-energy.com 
mhershberg@keeganwerlin.com 
mhorne@hcc-law.com 
tklaes@blueridgecs.com 
nkrakoff@clf.org 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
Matt.LHeureux@unh.edu 
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov 
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
scook@schoodiccapital.com 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
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dmullinax@blueridgecs.com 
smurphy@mpm.com 
nhregulatory@eversource.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
cpalmer@synapse-energy.com 
eperkins@competitive-energy.com 
aaron@rothschildfinancial.com 
srowe@hancocklumber.com 
noel.rutherford@na.crh.com 
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
chris@cleanenergynh.org 
dsoutter@necta.info 
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
stower@nhla.org 
jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov 
Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov 
jvanrossum@clf.org 
Marc.H.Vatter@oca.nh.gov 
willoughbyconsulting@gmail.com 
twoolf@synapse-energy.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
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